South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:34:50 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3778 (Rat #0570, Act #0460 of 1982) General Bill, By P. Evatt and A. Hardy
Similar (S 0925)

A Bill to amend Section 43-5-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to certificates of eligibility and
conditions of eligibility for public aid and assistance by the Department of Social Services, so as to provide that as a condition
of eligibility for receiving aid an applicant must assign to the State certain rights to support which accrue in the future as well as
rights to support which have accrued at the time such assignment is executed, and to amend Section 43-5-220, as amended,
relating to obtaining support payments from absent parents, so as to further provide for obtaining such payments including
deletion of the requirement that certain notices to an absent parent be sent by registered or certified mail with return receipt
requested; and to authorize collection fees for collecting certain child or spousal support obligations.-at

03/31/82
03/31/82
05/05/82

05/06/82
05/06/82
05/07/82
05/11/82
05/20/82
05/31/82
06/03/82
06/10/82
06/10/82
06/10/82
07/02/82

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1890

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1890
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2777

Amended HJ-2838

Read second time HJ-2839

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2867

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11

Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 570 HJ-3950

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/82

Act No. 460

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



