

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### H\*3778 (Rat #0570, Act #0460 of 1982) General Bill, By P. Evatt and A. Hardy

#### Similar (S 0925)

A Bill to amend Section 43-5-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to certificates of eligibility and conditions of eligibility for public aid and assistance by the Department of Social Services, so as to provide that as a condition of eligibility for receiving aid an applicant must assign to the State certain rights to support which accrue in the future as well as rights to support which have accrued at the time such assignment is executed, and to amend Section 43-5-220, as amended, relating to obtaining support payments from absent parents, so as to further provide for obtaining such payments including deletion of the requirement that certain notices to an absent parent be sent by registered or certified mail with return receipt requested; and to authorize collection fees for collecting certain child or spousal support obligations.-at

03/31/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1890
03/31/82	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1890
05/05/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2777
05/06/82	House	Amended HJ-2838
05/06/82	House	Read second time HJ-2839
05/07/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2867
05/11/82	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
05/20/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
05/31/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-24
06/03/82	House	Ratified R 570 HJ-3950
06/10/82		Signed By Governor
06/10/82		Effective date 06/10/82
06/10/82		Act No. 460
07/02/82		Copies available